PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erik John Woods	02/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vialco, LLC	
Street Address:	1102 Stadium Drive	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12711929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: mdbeck@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Beck, Maginot Moore & Beck
Address Line 1: Chase Tower, 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3250

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002-0009CIP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Beck

Total Attachments: 1

source=2002-0009CIP2_executed_assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023986 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Erik John Woods, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Vialco, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 1102 Stadium Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46202, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled: "Systems and Methods for Cryopreservation of Cells", and which claims priority to and is a continuation-in-part of U.S. application No. 12/337,237, filed on December 17, 2008, which claims priority to and is a continuation-in-part of U.S. application No. 11/765,000, and to provisional application No. 60/814,982, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements and all applications to patents and all patents thereon, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dun J. Wan
STATE OF
On this day of Terrory, 2010, before me personally appeared Erik John Woods, to
me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged
the signing thereof as his free act and deed.

SEAL NOIANA

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

ROBIN E. PATTERSON, NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, 03/03/2016 COUNTY OF RESIDENCE: HAMILTON

Signed at 2:25 PM, this 23th day of Freshvary, 2010,

Notary Public

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 023986 FRAME: 0614